
APPENDIX B
Calendar 2023-2024

Manchester Community Schools

Wednesday, August 23 Professional Development, 8:00 AM –

3:30 PM

Open House:  5:00-7:30 PM

Thursday, August 24 Professional Development – 8:30 AM –

12:30 PM

Monday, August 28 First Day of School – Full Day for

Students

Friday, September 1 - Monday, September 4 NO SCHOOL - Labor Day Weekend

Tuesday, September 5 School Resumes

Friday, October 6 MCS Early Release Day
Manchester Jr./Sr. High School:  12:15
Dismissal
Riverside Intermediate:  12:25
Dismissal
Klager Elementary:  12:32 Dismissal

Tuesday, October 24 K-6 Parent/Teacher Conferences

5:00PM-8:00PM*

Wednesday, October 25 K-12 Parent/Teacher Conferences

5:00 PM-8:00 PM

Thursday, October 26 End of 1st Marking Period

K-12 Half Day

K-12 Parent/Teacher Conferences

1:00-3:30 PM

Friday, October 27 NO SCHOOL - End of 1st Marking

Period:  Fall Break



Wednesday, November 22-Friday, November

24

No School - Thanksgiving Break

Monday, December 25 – Friday January 5,

2024

No School – Winter Break

Monday, January 8, 2024 School Resumes

Monday, January 15 No School - Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Day

Friday, January 19 End of First Semester

K-12 Half Day

Teacher…Records Day PM

Friday, February 16 - Monday, February 19 No School-Presidents’ Weekend

Friday, March 15 MCS Early Release Day
Manchester Jr./Sr. High School:  12:15
Dismissal
Riverside Intermediate:  12:25
Dismissal
Klager Elementary:  12:32 Dismissal

Wednesday, March 20 K-12 Full Day

K-6 Parent/Teacher Conferences

5:00-8:00 PM*

Friday, March 22 End of Third Marking Period

Monday, March 25 – Friday, March 29 No School – Spring Break

Friday, May 3 MCS Early Release Day
Manchester Jr./Sr. High School:  12:15
Dismissal
Riverside Intermediate:  12:25
Dismissal
Klager Elementary:  12:32 Dismissal



Monday, May 27 No School – Memorial Day

Friday, June 7 K-12 Half Day - Records PM End of 2nd

Semester

*In lieu of evening 7-12 conferences on October 24, 2023 and March 20, 2024, 7-12 teachers are required
to attend both Jr/Sr Awards Night and Graduation ceremonies.


